al 3 581-11	cket No.: 753-54 PCT/US 0778			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) BE(05	-09-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03				
	Detent and Trademark Office 2 7 SEP 2005			
To the Director of the United States Patent and	3234582 Exercise Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jurg Zumbrunn Steven J. DeMarco	n			
Sergio Lociuro Jan Wim Vrijbloed Frank Gombert Reshmi Mukherjee	Name: Polyphor AG/Ltd.			
Kerstin Moehle Daniel Obrecht	Address: Gewerbestrasse 14			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Allschwil State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-4123			
Execution Date: 6/29/05;7/26/05;6/30/05;07/13/05;07/04/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes ☐ No			
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/05/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000150 10550778 06 FC:8021				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Daniel A. Scola, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 29,855	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account			
6900 Jericho Turnpike	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
oyoo garana zampala	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY	08-2461			
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Gloria K. Szakiel 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 27, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and document:			
	required cover sneet information to:			

ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/550/3 Docket No.: 753-54 PCT/US (continued)

(Pov. 03-01)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATENT	SONLO 2 Rec'd PCT/TTT 27 SEP 2005			
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	V V			
Name of conveying party(ies): List continued from prior page: Barbara Romagnoli John Anthony Robinson	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Universitat Zurich Address: Ramistrasse 71			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Zurich State/Prov.:			
Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8006			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Registration NoAddress:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
City: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Gloria K. Szakiel	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 27, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.:			PATENT
		For:	U.S. and/or Toreign Rights
		For:	U.S.Application;
			☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S.Patent; or
			PCT Application
		By:	☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVE		
In consideration of	of the payment by ASSIGNEE to	ASSIC	SNOR of the sum of One Dollar
(\$1.00), the receipt of wh	nich is hereby acknowledged, and	for oth	ner good and valuable
consideration,			
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s)	or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the inven	tion)	
ZIDADDINNI ISTO	DEMARCO Samuel		TOOMIDO G
ZUMBRUNN, Jürg	DEMARCO, Steven J.		LOCIURO, Sergio
Name	Name		Name
Hauptstrasse 30	Rotacherstrasse 13		Tulpenweg 18
Address	Address		Address
			11441000
CTI 4445 IV	CYY AAGE TO		
CH-4447 Känerkinden	CH-4457 Diegten		CH-4153 Reinach
Swiss	US		Italian
Nationality	Nationality		
Nationality	nationality		Nationality
VRIJBLOED, Jan Wim	GOMBERT, Frank		MUKHERJEE, Reshmi
Name	Name		Name
			-/- Mar. I and a Add
Untere Fuchsrainstrasse 16	A D -1-1 20		c/o Mrs. Louise Adler
	Am Rebhang 20		24, Tarleton Road
Address	Address		Address
CH-4313 Möhlin	DE-79588 Huttingen		Newton, MA-02459/USA
Netherlandish	German		Indian
Nationality	Nationality		Nationality
			·
	1600111 5 77		
	MOEHLE, Kerstin	<u> </u>	
	Name		
	Oberhausenstrasse 23		
	Address		
	CH-8907 Wettwil		
	T		
	Comme		
	German		
	Nationality		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0920

OBRECHT, Daniel	ROMAGNOLI, Barbara	ROBINSON, John Anthony
Name	Name	Name
Im Eichhacker 21	8 rue de Bartol	Tobelstrasse 24
Address	Address	Address
CH-4112 Bättwil	FR-68300 St. Louis	CH-8615 Wermatswil
Swiss	Italian	British
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 4 PATENT

REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0921

	Recorde	ed on	Re Fra	el ıme		
hereb	y sells, as	signs and tra	ansfers to			
ASSI	GNEE:					
			Polyphor AG/Ltd.		Universität Zürich	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)					
			Gewerbestrasse 14		Rämistrasse 71	
			Address	•		
			CH-4123 Allschwi		CH-8006 Zürich	
			Swiss		Swiss	
			Nationality			
and tl	he success	ors, assigns	and legal representa	tives of the AS	SIGNEE,	
		_	(complete one of the fo	llowing)		
			ght, title and interest d percent (%) interest		
for th	e United S	States and it	s territorial possessio	ons		
	\boxtimes	and in all fo	reign countries, inclu	ıding all rights	to claim priority,	
TEM	•	-	vements which are d		invention entitled: MENTS AGAINST HIV AND	
and v	which is fo	ound in				
			(check and complete (a)	(b), (c), (d), (e), (f)), or (g))	
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent	application executed application executed ional application nan	on	nerewith inventor(s) for the above-identifi	ied
		To comply		r recordal of th	led:is assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR y attorney to insert below the fili	
(d) (e) (f)		date and ap U.S. applications	plication number whation Serial No. al application No. PC No. issued	en they become filed on	e known	

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0922

(g)		maintenance fees is being sent	separately. of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
contin		division, renewal, or substitute	d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
prompand le same delive requir	or will be ASSIC with gal equi in any in to ASS ed to aps sees there	e made or entered into which we GNOR further covenants that A all pertinent facts and docume evalents as may be known and anterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representate ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof we eof.	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has fould conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided into relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ding related thereto and will promptly execute and ives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
		ŕ	e hereunto set hand and seal this
above.	WARN	ING: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X Z	9th June 2005 f signing	X Jürg/Zymbrunn
Date:		7. Jun. 2005 fsigning	X Steven J. Demarco
Date:	X 2 Date o	6 Luly 2006 f signing	X Seegis Lowers Sergio Loduro
Date:		0. Jun -2005 fsigning	X Wim Vrijbloed
Date:	x 2	9. <u>Sun-2005</u>	x Kuh Ustilli Frank Gombert
Date:		13th July 2005 RM 0: June 1005 f signing	X Reshmi Mukhenjee Reshmi Mukhenjee
Date:		4.07.2005 of signing	X Kerstin Moehle A 10 -
Date:	X		X / Colour
Date	<u>X</u>	of signing 30. June 1005 of signing	Daniel Obrecht Som Anthony Robin Con X John Anthony Robinson Daviel Obrecht
Date	X 3.	o June 2005 of signing	Barbara Romagnoli Assument of Invention - Page 4 of 4
	RECC	ORDED: 09/22/2005	Assignment of Invention – Page 4 of 4 PATENT REEL: 017862 FRAME:

REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0923